

ORDER SHEET

OD-54, 61, 55, 40 and 38

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

PLA/115/2023
IN THE GOODS OF:
PRABIR CHANDRA SEN, DECEASED

PLA No. 128 of 2023
IN THE GOODS OF:
RAVINDRA MOHAN CHOPRA, DECEASED

PLA/179/2023
IN THE GOODS OF:
NIRMALA DEVI JAIPURIA, DECEASED

PLA/96/2021
IN THE GOODS OF:
SHAKUNTALA DEVI TODI, DECEASED

PLA/431/2021
IN THE GOODS OF:
JAYANTI LAL BHANULAL KOTHARI ALIAS JAYANTI LAL KOTHARI, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 22nd February, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Jayanta Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Ashoke Basu, Adv.

Mr. A.C. Kar, Adv.
Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Debraj Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Laila Khatun, Adv.
Ms. Sreyasi Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Paulami Bose, Adv.

The Court :- Substantive arguments have been advanced by the learned advocates appearing in these non-contentious probate proceedings to impress upon the Court that in case of non-contentious probate proceedings the compliance of the requirement under Section 283(3) of the Indian Succession Act, 1925 is not necessary.

Let these matters appear on 14th March, 2024 for further consideration.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)