

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

PLA 96 of 2021
IN THE GOODS OF :
SHAKUNTALA DEVI TODI, DECEASED

PLA 431 of 2021
IN THE GOODS OF :
JAYANTI LAL BHANULAL KOTHARI ALIAS JAYANTI LAL KOTHARI,
DECEASED

PLA 434 of 2021
IN THE GOODS OF :
JAHAR DEY, DECEASED

PLA 550 of 2022
IN THE GOODS OF :
SITARAM KANODIA, DECEASED

PLA 573 of 2022
IN THE GOODS OF :
SUNDERLAL BHATTER, DECEASED

PLA 44 of 2023
IN THE GOODS OF :
MAHADEB SIRKAR, DECEASED

PLA 103 of 2023
IN THE GOODS OF :
CHANDANA DEY, DECEASED

PLA 115 of 2023
IN THE GOODS OF :
PRABIR CHANDRA SEN, DECEASED

PLA 128 of 2023
IN THE GOODS OF :
RAVINDRA MOHAN CHOPRA, DECEASED

PLA 136 of 2023
IN THE GOODS OF :
SUGAN CHAND PAREEK, DECEASED

PLA 147 of 2023
IN THE GOODS OF :
SHYAM NARAYAN SHAW, DECEASED

PLA 166 of 2023
IN THE GOODS OF :
SUKHI DEVI DUGAR, DECEASED

PLA 167 of 2023
IN THE GOODS OF :
RATAN LAL DUGAR, DECEASED

PLA 179 of 2023
IN THE GOODS OF :
NIRMALA DEVI JAIPURIA, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 29th February, 2024.

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Jain, Ms. Sreyasi Chatterjee, Ms. Reitambhara P.,
Advocates for the petitioner in PLA 431/2021.
Mr. Udaynarayan Betal, Adv. for petitioner in PLA 434/2021.
Mr. Aniket Ojha, Adv. for petitioner in PLA 103/2023.
Mr. Soumyajit Ghosh, Adv. for petitioner in PLA 115/2023.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv. for petitioner in PLA 136/2023.
Mr. Pourush Bandyopadhyay, Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Advocates for
petitioner in PLA 166/2023.
Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv. for petitioner in PLA 167/2023.

The Court : These applications have been substantially heard as recorded in the last order dated 22nd February, 2024 and had been directed to appear in the list on 14th March, 2024 for further consideration. In the meantime there has been a partial modification to the roster of this Bench and as such this Bench does not have the determination in respect of suits and proceedings in connection with testamentary and intestate jurisdiction. The matters, therefore, have been brought in the list.

The petitioners in each of these applications say that since the matters have been substantially heard, these applications should be retained with this Bench with their consent.

In view of the aforesaid, let these matters remain in the list of this

Bench and shall appear on 14th March, 2024 as directed previously.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa