

OD-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction)

PLA/115/2023

IN THE GOODS OF:
PRABIR CHANDRA SEN, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 23rd March, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Jayanta Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Asoke Basu, Adv.

Mr. Ajeya Chowdhury, Adv.

...for the petitioner

The Court: There shall be an order in terms of prayer (a) of the petition.

PLA/115/2023 stands disposed of.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S.Bag